OP \$40.00 2252089

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM518152

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (CANADA BRANCH)		03/29/2008	SCHEDULE III FOREIGN BANK BRANCH AUTHORIZED TO CARRY ON BUSINESS IN CANADA:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMS Technologies Canada, Ltd.		
Street Address:	400 MAPLE GROVE ROAD		
City:	OTTAWA, ONTARIO		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	K2V 1B8		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2252089	DUALPOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 327000.027689

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: John E. Slaughter, III

Address Line 1: Moore & Van Allen,100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

TRADEMARK 900493344 REEL: 006613 FRAME: 0210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter	
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=TRSI-T - Bank of America, N.A. (Canada Branch) to EMS Technologies Canada, Ltd#page1.tif source=TRSI-T - Bank of America, N.A. (Canada Branch) to EMS Technologies Canada, Ltd#page2.tif source=TRSI-T - Bank of America, N.A. (Canada Branch) to EMS Technologies Canada, Ltd#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006613 FRAME: 0211

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of February 29, 2008, is made by Bank of America, National Association (Canada Branch) (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, EMS Technologies Canada, Ltd. (the "<u>Grantor</u>") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 24, 2005 at Reel 3047 and Frame 0224; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006613 FRAME: 0212

IN WITNESS WEEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (CANADA BRANCH)

Name: Medina Sales de Andrade Title: Vice President

EMS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. TRADEMARK TERMINATION (EMS CANADA) (USPTO)

Schedule A

EMS Technologies Canada, Ltd. (Ontario Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

RECORDED: 04/09/2019

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CNX	3040231	1/10/06
XSTREAM 4800	2942005	4/19/05
CABIN NETWORK XCELERATOR	2943906	4/26/05
IAN	2486682	9/11/01
CALQUEST	2098883	9/23/97
CALQUEST	2106236	10/21/97
DUALPOL	2252089	06/08/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 006613 FRAME: 0214